

FOI Ref

7955

Response sent

01 Nov 2020

### **(CCC) Government Funds**

Can you please confirm whether the Council has applied for (or is planning to apply for) any of the below Government funds:

- Transforming Cities Fund
- Reopening High Streets Safely Fund
- Local Growth Fund
- Towns Fund
- Access Fund

If so, can you please confirm whether you have been successful in accessing funds and how much has been awarded?

Please confirm if the council has any plans in place on how to use this funding?

Please confirm the individual and department (name and job title) responsible and how we can potentially contact them to discuss further?

I would be interested in any other relevant information held by your organisation regarding this request.

I understand that I do not have to specify particular files or documents and that it is your department's responsibility to provide the information I require.

### **Response:**

Transforming Cities Fund: N/A

Reopening High Streets Safely Fund: Yes – funding of £110,674. This is being used to fund a number of things, including: signage, marshals and stewards in the city in order to promote social distancing and to assist the general public with any issues they may have.

Local Growth Fund: N/A – Greater Cambridge and Peterborough Partnership received funding.

Towns Fund: N/A

Access Fund: N/A

Further queries on this matter should be directed to <a href="mailto:foi@cambridge.gov.uk">foi@cambridge.gov.uk</a>
---